Crop
Alfalfa
Alfalfa
Alkaligrass
Bean
Bean, black
Bean, black
Bean, black
Bean, black
Bean, black
Bean, black
Bean, black
Bean, cranberry
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, great northern
Bean, great northern
Bean, great northern
Bean, navy
Bean, navy
Bean, navy
Bean, pinto
Bean, pinto
Bean, pinto
Bean, pinto
Bean, pinto
Bean, small red
Bean, white kidney
Bluegrass, big
Bluegrass, big
Bluegrass, Canada
Bluegrass, Canby
Bluegrass, Kentucky
Bluegrass, Nevada
Bluegrass, rough
Bluegrass, sandberg
Bluegrass, sandberg
Bluegrass, sandberg
Bluegrass, upland
Bottlebrush-squirreltail
Bottlebrush-squirreltail

Washington Certification Report
2010 Producing Acres*

Variety or Germplasm

Total Private
Cuf 101
Total Private
Fuji Otebo
AC Black Diamond
Condor
Eclipse
Jaguar

T-39

Ul-911

Zorro

Total Private
Fiero
Montcalm
Red Hawk

AC Polaris
Coyne
Matterhorn
Mayflower
Seahawk
Total Private
Lariat

Othello
Quincy

Santa Fe
Stampede
Merlot

Silver Cloud
Sherman
Total Private
Total Private
Canbar

Total Private
Opportunity germplasm
Total Private
Total Private
Mountain Home germplasm
Reliable
Draylar

Total Private
Fish Creek germplasm

Acres

8448
240
80
37
249
286
469
244
175
30
382
218
1.25
224
225
50
97
50
60
13
488
290
383
25
145
259
174
21
211

202
139
14854
12
177
290
288
46
48
280
13



Washington Certification Report
2010 Producing Acres*

Crop Variety or Germplasm Acres
Bottlebrush-squirreltail Toe Jam Creek germplasm 2

Brome, California Total Private 39
Brome, mountain Total Private 12
Brome, mountain Bromar 60
Brome, smooth Peak 100
Brome, smooth Manchar 87
Burnet, small Delar 112
Canola Total Private 1433
Clover, red Total Private 424
Coneflower, prairie Stillwater germplasm 47
Corn Total Private 4200
Dropseed, sand Total Private 36
Fescue, California Total Private 5
Fescue, hard Total Private 782
Fescue, hard Durar 140
Fescue, Idaho Total Private 197
Fescue, red Total Private 98
Fescue, Roemer's Total Private 12
Fescue, sheep Total Private 28
Fescue, sheep Covar 25
Fescue, tall Total Private 1175
Flax, Lewis Appar 188
Flax, Lewis Maple Grove germplasm 67
Flax, Lewis blue Total Private 29
Galletagrass Viva 8
Hairgrass, slender Total Private 10
Hairgrass, tufted Total Private 3
Junegrass, prairie Total Private 164
Kale Total Private 40
Kochia, prostrate Immigrant 35
Milkvetch, basalt Total Private 5
Muttongrass Total Private 2
Needle & Thread Total Private 5
Needlegrass, Thurber Total Private 4
Needlegrass, western Total Private 4
Oniongrass Total Private 2
Penstemon, firecracker Total Private 2
Prairieclover, Blue Mt. Total Private 6
Prairieclover, purple Kaneb germplasm 11
Prairieclover, western Total Private 1
Puccinellia distans Total Private 80
Ricegrass, Indian Nezpar 70



Washington Certification Report
2010 Producing Acres*

Crop Variety or Germplasm Acres
Ricegrass, Indian Paloma 1
Ricegrass, Indian Nezpar 188
Ricegrass, Indian Rimrock 222
Ricegrass, Indian Total Private 54
Ryegrass, perennial Total Private 1467
Sudangrass Piper 132
Sunflower Total Private 1205
Swede Total Private 13
Wheatgrass, beardless Whitmar 47
Wheatgrass, bluebunch Total Private 357
Wheatgrass, bluebunch Anatone 459
Wheatgrass, crested Ephraim 207
Wheatgrass, pubescent Luna 87
Wheatgrass, Siberian Vavilov Il 32
Wheatgrass, Siberian Vavilov 465
Wheatgrass, Siberian p-27 26
Wheatgrass, Snake River Discovery germplasm 100
Wheatgrass, Snake River Secar 702
Wheatgrass, streambank Sodar 157
Wheatgrass, tall Alkar 3.23
Wheatgrass, thickspike Schwendimar 56
Wheatgrass, western Barton 89
Wheatgrass, western Arriba 108
Wheatgrass, western Rosana 80
Wildrye, Basin Total Private 55
Wildrye, Basin Magnar 48
Wildrye, blue Union Flat germplasm 12
Wildrye, blue Total Private 183
Yarrow Total Private 15
Yarrow, western Eagle germplasm 32
Yarrow, western Total Private 52
Yarrow, white Total Private 7

Total phyotsanitary acres: 33791

* This report represents the 2010 producing acres of beans, alfalfa, corn, clover, grass,
and miscellaneous other crops as of Oct 6, 2010. Private varieties or germplasms are
shown as totals only with no indivdual variety or germplasm names.



